

HRTC & Anr. vs. Himachali & Ors.

CMP.M-1207 of 2024

04.09.2024 Present : Mr. Abhishek, Advocate, vice counsel for the petitioners.

CMP No.14108 of 2024

On the basis of averments made therein, this application for condonation of delay in re-filing is allowed. The delay is condoned. Application to stand disposed of.

CMP.M-1207 of 2024

Notice be issued to respondents, returnable within four weeks, on steps being taken within one week.

List thereafter.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

4th September, 2024
(Pardeep)