

CMP(M) No.1207 of 2024

13.11.2024 Present: Ms. Aashima vice Mr. Raman Jamalta,
Advocate for the petitioner.

Bhisham Sharma vice Mr. Umesh
Kanwar, Advocate for the respondent.

Mr. PS Chandel, Advocate for the
respondent No.5.

Power of Attorney on behalf of
respondents No.2, 4, 5 and 8 have been filed and
placed on record. However, respondent No.8 was
proceeded against ex parte on 15.10.2024 when
appeared on its behalf. Power of Attorney on its
behalf has been filed on 02.10.2024 without
getting the aforesaid ex parte order set aside.

Fresh steps for service of respondent
No.1 and consequential steps qua respondent No.3
are awaited despite opportunity dated 15.10.2024.
Let same be awaited for three weeks, failing which
the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Court for
appropriate orders.

Reply to CMP(M) No.1207 of 2024
on behalf of the appearing respondents is awaited
till date.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

13.11.2024

(Kiran)