

**HRTC & Ors. vs. Himachali & Ors.**

**CMP(M) No.1207 of 2024**

**09.12.2024 Present:** Mr. Raman Jamalta, Advocate, for the applicant/appellant.

Mr. Suneet Verma, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Mr. Jaidev Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

Mr. P.S. Chandel, Advocate, for respondent No.5.

Mr. H.S. Rangra, Advocate, for respondent No.6.

Learned counsel for the applicant/ appellant prays for and is granted three weeks' further time to take consequential steps on account of death of respondent No.3.

As prayed for, list on 02.01.2025.

**( Sushil Kukreja )  
Judge**

**December 09, 2024**  
(reena)