

HRTC & Ors. Vs. Himachali & Ors.

CMP(M) No. 1207/2024

02.01.2025

Present: Mr. Paras Dhaulta, Advocate, vice Mr. Raman Jamalta, Advocate, for the applicants/appellants.

Mr. Suneet Verma, Advocate, for respondent No. 2.

Mr. Jaidev Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No. 4.

Mr. P.S. Chandel, Advocate, for respondent No. 5.

Mr. H.S. Rangra, Advocate, for respondent No. 8.

Since none has appeared on behalf of respondents No. 6 & 7 despite service, hence they are ordered to be proceeded against ex parte.

Learned vice counsel for the applicants/appellants prays for and is granted three weeks' further time to take consequential steps on account of death of respondent No. 3. List thereafter.

In the meantime, steps for the service of respondent No. 1 be also taken.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

2nd January, 2025
(raman)