

**CMP.M No.1207 of 2024**

**17.03.2025** Present: Ms. Aashima vice Mr. Raman  
Jamalta, Advocate for the petitioner.  
Mr. Mahesh Sharma vice Mr. Suneet  
Verma, Advocate for the respondent.  
Ms. Kajal vice Mr. Pritam Singh  
Chandel, Advocate for the  
respondent No. 5.

Fresh steps for service of respondent  
No. 1 and consequential steps on the death of  
respondent No. 3 are awaited. Let the same be  
awaited for three weeks. List thereafter.

**Addl. Registrar (Judicial)**

**17.03.2025**  
*(Shalini)*