

***HRTC & Another Vs. Himachali & others.***

**CMP (M) No. 1207 of 2024**

**21.6.2025**      **Present:** Mr.Raditya Katoch, Advocate, vice Mr.Raman Jamalta, Advocate, for the applicants/appellants.

Mr.Suneet Verma, Advocate, for respondent No. 2.

Mr.Jaidev Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No. 4.

Mr.Manoj Kumar, Advocate, vice Mr.P.S. Chandel, Advocate, for respondent No. 5.

None for respondent No. 8, though represented by Mr.H.S. Rangra, Advocate.

Respondents No. 6 and 7 already ex parte vide order dated 2.1.2025.

Fresh steps for service of respondent No. 1 and consequential steps on account of death of respondent No. 3 have not been taken. Be taken within further period of three weeks, failing which adverse order shall follow.

List for further orders on **22<sup>nd</sup> July, 2025.**

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),  
Judge.***

**21<sup>st</sup> June, 2025**  
*(Keshav)*