

HRTC & another vs. Himachali & others

CMP(M) No.1207 of 2024

22.07.2025 Present: Mr. Abhijeet Chauhan, Advocate, vice counsel, for the applicants/appellants.

Mr. Suneet Verma, Advocate, for respondent No.2

Mr. Rakesh Thakur, Advocate vice counsel, for respondent No.4.

Mr. P.S. Chandel, Advocate, for respondent No.5.

Mr. H.S. Rangra, Advocate, for respondent No.8.

Respondents No.6 and 7 already ex-parte.

As per report of the Registry, the appellants have not taken steps for service of respondent No.1 as also for substitution of deceased respondent No.3.

On the other hand, learned counsel for the appellants submits that requisite steps have been taken on 8th July, 2025. Learned counsel for the appellants to check the status of the applications filed by him in the Registry.

List on 12th August, 2025.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

July 22, 2025
(vt)