

HRTC & Anr. vs. Smt. Himachali & Ors.

CMP(M) No. 1207 of 2024

12.08.2025 Present: Mr. Raditya Katoch, Advocate, vice Mr. Raman Jamalta, Advocate, for the applicants/appellants.

Mr. Suneet Verma, Advocate, for respondent No. 2.

Mr. Jaidev Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No. 4.

Ms. Kajal, Advocate, vice Mr. P. S. Chandel, Advocate, for respondent No. 5.

Mr. H. S. Rangra, Advocate, for respondent No. 8.

Respondents No. 6 and 7 already ex parte vide order dated 02.01.2025.

Since steps for service of respondent No. 1 have been taken, therefore, let notices be issued to the said respondent returnable within four weeks.

In the meanwhile, consequential steps for bringing on record the legal heirs of deceased respondent No. 3 be also taken.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

12th August, 2025
(sanjeev)