

CMP.M No.1207 of 2024

22.12.2025 Present: Ms. Kajal vice Mr. Pritam Singh
Chandel, Advocate for respondent
No. 3.

Notice issued to respondent No. 1
for today has been received back after validly
served. However, none is present on her behalf,
therefore, said respondent is proceeded against ex
parte.

Consequential steps in respect of
respondent No. 3 in terms of order dated
15.10.2024 are awaited till date. Let the matter be
be listed before the Hon'ble Court for appropriate
orders.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

22.12.2025
(Shalini)