

**HRTC & Anr. Vs. Himachali & Ors.**

**CMP(M) No. 1207/2024**

09.03.2026 Present: Mr. Raman Jamalta, Advocate, for the applicants/appellants.

Mr. Suneet Verma, Advocate, for respondent No. 2.

Mr. Jaidev Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No. 4.

Mr. P.S. Chandel, Advocate, for respondent No. 5.

Mr. H.S. Rangra, Advocate, for respondent No. 8.

Respondents No. 6 & 7 are ex parte.

Consequential steps on account of death of respondent No. 3 have not been taken.

As a matter of sheer indulgence and by way of last opportunity, two weeks' further time is granted to do the needful. List thereafter.

**( Sushil Kukreja )  
Judge**

**9<sup>th</sup> March, 2026**  
(raman)