

**HRTC & Anr. Vs. Himachali & Ors.**

**CMP(M) No. 1207/2024**

25.03.2026 Present: Ms. Paras Dhaulta, Advocate, for the applicants/appellants.

Mr. Suneet Verma, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Mr. Jaidev Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

Mr. P. S. Chandel, Advocate, for respondent No.5.

Mr. H.S. Rangra, Advocate, for respondent No.8.

Respondents No. 6 & 7 already ex parte.

**CMP(M) Nos.370 & 371 of 2026.**

Notice be issued to the proposed LRs. Of deceased respondent No.3, returnable within a period of four weeks on taking steps within three days. List thereafter.

**( Sushil Kukreja )  
Judge**

**25<sup>th</sup> March, 2026**  
(Kiran)